
NOSSA XC AGGREGATE TEAM SCORES
Mattawa - 2017

SCHOOL MG JG SG GTOT MB JB SB BTOT AGGS
Lo-Ellen 10 10 10 30 8 6 8 22 52
St Joe/Scollard 8 8 1 1 9
Superior Hts 6 1 7 10 1 11 18
Korah 4 4 6 14 6 6 20
Algonquin 2 4 6 0 6
Marymount 1 2 3 0 3
Notre-Dame 6 6 10 8 18 24
Lasalle 2 2 6 6 8
St Mary's 8 8 2 2 10
Manitoulin 1 1 0 1
Espanola 8 8 4 10 14 22
St Benedict 4 4 4
Elliot Lake 2 2 2



Dated : 25-10-2017 1/1

NOSSA Cross Country Championships

Event Date : 25-10-2017 Event Location : Mattawa

Type : Cross Country Description : Para X-C 4K  

Total Entrants :  1 Total Finishers :  1

Overall
Place

Bib Name Guntime City Pace Pace Units

1 11198 Jordan Burke 26:03 Lo-Ellen Park S.S. 6:31 ace units PX



Dated : 25-10-2017 1/4

NOSSA Cross Country Championships

Event Date : 25-10-2017 Event Location : Mattawa

Type : Cross Country Description : Midget Girls 4K  

Total Entrants :  66 Total Finishers :  63

Overall
Place

Bib Name Guntime City Pace Pace Units

1 11258 Amber Wiwchar 17:32 Manitoulin Secondary School 4:23 /Km

2 11285 Laura Campbell 17:55 Scollard Hall - North Bay 4:29 /Km

3 11063 Ophélie Bruneau 18:21 Collège Notre-Dame 4:36 /Km

4 11373 Taryn Greco 18:31 Superior Heights CVS 4:38 /Km

5 11211 Kalila Bachiu 18:37 Lo-Ellen Park S.S. 4:40 /Km

6 11185 Emily Binks 18:49 Lockerby 4:43 /Km

7 11207 Kristen Mrozewski 19:01 Lo-Ellen Park S.S. 4:46 /Km

8 11236 Chandyn Bachiu 19:02 Lo-Ellen Park S.S. 4:46 /Km

9 11145 Amy May 19:15 Korah C&VS 4:49 /Km

10 11405 Emma Robertson 19:19 Widdifield Secondary School 4:50 /Km

11 11422 Vanessa Gareau 19:26 ÉSC Franco-Cité 4:52 /Km

12 11325 Avery Blanchard 19:39 St. Benedict CSS 4:55 /Km

13 11377 Carly Kohvakka 19:44 Superior Heights CVS 4:56 /Km

14 11391 Francesca Pheasant 19:44 Wasse-Abin 4:56 /Km

15 11134 Kyra Devoe 19:56 Korah C&VS 4:59 /Km

16 11350 Brianna Fazekas 20:00 Sudbury Secondary School 5:00 /Km

17 11002 Anna Seguin 20:04 Algonquin - North Bay 5:01 /Km

18 11296 Ayden Michaud 20:07 Scollard Hall - North Bay 5:02 /Km

19 11282 Taylor Ash 20:08 Scollard Hall - North Bay 5:02 /Km

20 11375 Ella Wilson 20:08 Superior Heights CVS 5:02 /Km



Dated : 25-10-2017 2/4

NOSSA Cross Country Championships

Event Date : 25-10-2017 Event Location : Mattawa

Type : Cross Country Description : Midget Girls 4K  

Total Entrants :  66 Total Finishers :  63

Overall
Place

Bib Name Guntime City Pace Pace Units

21 11392 Sierra Pangowish 20:41 Wasse-Abin 5:11 /Km

22 11289 Gwyneth Durocher 20:42 Scollard Hall - North Bay 5:11 /Km

23 11210 Sarah Ieropoli 20:55 Lo-Ellen Park S.S. 5:14 /Km

24 11160 Cali Elliott 20:57 Korah C&VS 5:15 /Km

25 11348 Olivia Gavey 21:08 St. Mary's Catholic High School 5:17 /Km

26 11229 Mikayla Oommen 21:12 Lo-Ellen Park S.S. 5:18 /Km

27 11011 Claire Haskett 21:24 Bishop Alexander Carter 5:21 /Km

28 11374 Paige Alcock 21:25 Superior Heights CVS 5:22 /Km

29 11071 Morgan Leduc 21:34 É.S. Hanmer 5:24 /Km

30 11202 Brooke Vrbanic 21:40 Lo-Ellen Park S.S. 5:25 /Km

31 11206 Sidney Mantle 21:46 Lo-Ellen Park S.S. 5:27 /Km

32 11008 Laurel Herman 21:56 Algonquin - North Bay 5:29 /Km

33 11157 Abby Marshall 21:57 Korah C&VS 5:30 /Km

34 11142 Abi Higham 22:03 Korah C&VS 5:31 /Km

35 11144 Avery Hemsworth 22:28 Korah C&VS 5:37 /Km

36 11208 Brynn Maclean 22:58 Lo-Ellen Park S.S. 5:45 /Km

37 11423 Cloé Surette 23:03 ÉSC Franco-Cité 5:46 /Km

38 11268 Natalie Domegan 23:07 Marymount Academy 5:47 /Km

39 11187 Sydney Brooks 23:10 Lo-Ellen Park S.S. 5:48 /Km

40 11376 Hannah Martin 23:41 Superior Heights CVS 5:56 /Km

41 11242 Dziane Dillon 23:52 Macdonald-Cartier 5:58 /Km



Dated : 25-10-2017 3/4

NOSSA Cross Country Championships

Event Date : 25-10-2017 Event Location : Mattawa

Type : Cross Country Description : Midget Girls 4K  

Total Entrants :  66 Total Finishers :  63

Overall
Place

Bib Name Guntime City Pace Pace Units

42 11101 Acadia Solomon 23:54 Espanola High School 5:59 /Km

43 11148 Hannah Furbacher 24:19 Korah C&VS 6:05 /Km

44 11030 Breanna Poulin 24:57 Chelmsford Valley District Composite School 6:15 /Km

45 11266 Kayleigh Macneil 25:39 Marymount Academy 6:25 /Km

46 11247 Aicha Barry 25:49 Macdonald-Cartier 6:28 /Km

47 11125 Kyara Vuorensyrja 25:51 Espanola High School 6:28 /Km

48 11411 Iolanthe McMullan 25:52 Widdifield Secondary School 6:28 /Km

49 11420 Hannah Clayton 25:54 Widdifield Secondary School 6:29 /Km

50 11099 Makayla Porteous 25:55 Ésc Franco-Ouest 6:29 /Km

51 11326 Jessica Willis 25:55 St. Benedict CSS 6:29 /Km

52 11294 Karlee Laporte 26:04 Scollard Hall - North Bay 6:31 /Km

53 11286 Kaatje Courchesne 26:18 Scollard Hall - North Bay 6:35 /Km

54 11274 Alisha Dominique 26:21 Marymount Academy 6:36 /Km

55 11261 Bethany Douglas 27:21 Marymount Academy 6:51 /Km

56 11013 Audrey Berube-Michaelis 27:24 Bishop Alexander Carter 6:51 /Km

57 11004 Daphnee Lalonde 28:06 Algonquin - North Bay 7:02 /Km

58 11006 Stephanie Hotte 28:08 Algonquin - North Bay 7:02 /Km

59 11270 Maeve McNamara 29:02 Marymount Academy 7:16 /Km

60 11263 Lyrica Layland 30:10 Marymount Academy 7:33 /Km

61 11385 Keyara Lepine-Ohlenschlager 31:50 W.C. Eaket Secondary School 7:58 /Km

62 11388 Riley Hummel 31:57 W.C. Eaket Secondary School 8:00 /Km



Dated : 25-10-2017 4/4

NOSSA Cross Country Championships

Event Date : 25-10-2017 Event Location : Mattawa

Type : Cross Country Description : Midget Girls 4K  

Total Entrants :  66 Total Finishers :  63

Overall
Place

Bib Name Guntime City Pace Pace Units

63 11381 Wyntre Ryan 37:22 W.C. Eaket Secondary School 9:21 /Km



www.chiptimeresults.com

NOSSA Cross Country Championships 

Mattawa 

Wednesday October 25, 2017 

Midget Girls Teams

Place Points   Team Name               (Average Time  Total Time)
----- ------- -----------------        ----------------------------

  1.    43  Lo-Ellen Park S.S.                                          (  19:24  1:17:35)
======================================================================
  1      5  Kalila Bachiu            18:37
  2      7  Kristen Mrozewski        19:01
  3      8  Chandyn Bachiu           19:02
  4     23  Sarah Ieropoli           20:55
  5   ( 26) Mikayla Oommen           21:12
  6   ( 30) Brooke Vrbanic           21:40
  7   ( 31) Sidney Mantle            21:46
  8   ( 36) Brynn Maclean            22:58
  9   ( 39) Sydney Brooks            23:10

  2.    61  Scollard Hall - North Bay                                   (  19:43  1:18:52)
======================================================================
  1      2  Laura Campbell           17:55
  2     18  Ayden Michaud            20:07
  3     19  Taylor Ash               20:08
  4     22  Gwyneth Durocher         20:42
  5   ( 52) Karlee Laporte           26:04
  6   ( 53) Kaatje Courchesne        26:18

  3.    65  Superior Heights CVS                                        (  19:57  1:19:48)
======================================================================
  1      4  Taryn Greco              18:31
  2     13  Carly Kohvakka           19:44
  3     20  Ella Wilson              20:08
  4     28  Paige Alcock             21:25
  5   ( 40) Hannah Martin            23:41

  4.    81  Korah C&VS                                                  (  20:32  1:22:05)
======================================================================
  1      9  Amy May                  19:15
  2     15  Kyra Devoe               19:56

  3     24  Cali Elliott             20:57
  4     33  Abby Marshall            21:57
  5   ( 34) Abi Higham               22:03
  6   ( 35) Avery Hemsworth          22:28
  7   ( 43) Hannah Furbacher         24:19



  5.   164  Algonquin - North Bay                                       (  24:34  1:38:14)
======================================================================
  1     17  Anna Seguin              20:04
  2     32  Laurel Herman            21:56
  3     57  Daphnee Lalonde          28:06
  4     58  Stephanie Hotte          28:08

  6.   192  Marymount Academy                                           (  25:37  1:42:28)
======================================================================
  1     38  Natalie Domegan          23:07
  2     45  Kayleigh Macneil         25:39
  3     54  Alisha Dominique         26:21
  4     55  Bethany Douglas          27:21
  5   ( 59) Maeve McNamara           29:02
  6   ( 60) Lyrica Layland           30:10
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Dated : 25-10-2017 1/2

NOSSA Cross Country Championships

Event Date : 25-10-2017 Event Location : Mattawa

Type : Cross Country Description : Midget Boys 4K  

Total Entrants :  43 Total Finishers :  39

Overall
Place

Bib Name Guntime City Pace Pace Units

1 11168 Calum Passi 14:34 LaSalle S.S. 3:39 /Km

2 11403 Ethan Scott 15:56 Widdifield Secondary School 3:59 /Km

3 11098 Alex Lambert 15:57 Elliot Lake Secondary School 4:00 /Km

4 11072 Brandon Hass 15:58 École secondaire de la Rivière-des-Français 4:00 /Km

5 11223 Austin Mashinter 16:09 Lo-Ellen Park S.S. 4:03 /Km

6 11067 Jérémi Aubin 16:27 Collège Notre-Dame 4:07 /Km

7 11204 Ethan Thomas 16:37 Lo-Ellen Park S.S. 4:10 /Km

8 11371 Julian Wilson 16:49 Superior Heights CVS 4:13 /Km

9 11047 Sean Potts 16:52 Collège Notre-Dame 4:13 /Km

10 11425 Taylor Lamarche 17:09 ÉSC Franco-Cité 4:18 /Km

11 11324 Micheal Reich 17:13 St. Benedict CSS 4:19 /Km

12 11064 Samuel Branconnier 17:21 Collège Notre-Dame 4:21 /Km

13 11001 Seth Veldhuis 17:22 Algonquin - North Bay 4:21 /Km

14 11019 Joel Lamoureux 17:27 Central Algoma Centra School 4:22 /Km

15 11050 Jordan Piccoli 17:29 Collège Notre-Dame 4:23 /Km

16 11179 Luke Max 17:45 Lockerby 4:27 /Km

17 11340 Nixon Zelonko 17:53 St. Mary's Catholic High School 4:29 /Km

18 11164 Jake May 17:54 Korah C&VS 4:29 /Km

19 11201 Hunter Clarke 17:54 Lo-Ellen Park S.S. 4:29 /Km

20 11323 Massimo Marrone 18:02 St. Benedict CSS 4:31 /Km



Dated : 25-10-2017 2/2

NOSSA Cross Country Championships

Event Date : 25-10-2017 Event Location : Mattawa

Type : Cross Country Description : Midget Boys 4K  

Total Entrants :  43 Total Finishers :  39

Overall
Place

Bib Name Guntime City Pace Pace Units

21 11147 Keon Shaflee 18:18 Korah C&VS 4:35 /Km

22 11056 Joan Mandu-Kabanga 18:28 Collège Notre-Dame 4:37 /Km

23 11062 Sidney Osmond 18:29 Collège Notre-Dame 4:38 /Km

24 11163 Jak Cameron 18:33 Korah C&VS 4:39 /Km

25 11015 Dakota Hillstrom 18:42 Central Algoma Centra School 4:41 /Km

26 11020 Kyle MacDonald 18:52 Central Algoma Centra School 4:43 /Km

27 11077 Alex Dufresne-Nappert 18:58 École secondaire publique Odyssée 4:45 /Km

28 11199 Jacob Giroux 19:11 Lo-Ellen Park S.S. 4:48 /Km

29 11165 Jared Anderson 19:20 LaSalle S.S. 4:50 /Km

30 11346 Hayven Waboose 19:38 St. Mary's Catholic High School 4:55 /Km

31 11169 Christian Zuliani 19:40 LaSalle S.S. 4:55 /Km

32 11209 Evan Gervais 19:45 Lo-Ellen Park S.S. 4:57 /Km

33 11170 Evan Boulanger 20:29 LaSalle S.S. 5:08 /Km

34 11245 Alec Esau 20:34 Macdonald-Cartier 5:09 /Km

35 11180 Theodore Papadakis 20:35 Lockerby 5:09 /Km

36 11347 Thomas Irwin 21:05 St. Mary's Catholic High School 5:17 /Km

37 11372 Angus Taylor 21:15 Superior Heights CVS 5:19 /Km

38 11370 Jack McPhee 23:15 Superior Heights CVS 5:49 /Km

39 11426 Trevor Mousseau 29:12 ÉSC Franco-Cité 7:18 /Km



www.chiptimeresults.com

NOSSA Cross Country Championships 

Mattawa 

Wednesday October 25, 2017 

Midget Boys Teams

Place Points   Team Name               (Average Time  Total Time)
----- ------- -----------------        ----------------------------

  1.    42  Collège Notre-Dame                                          (  17:03  1:08:09)
======================================================================
  1      6  Jérémi Aubin             16:27
  2      9  Sean Potts               16:52
  3     12  Samuel Branconnier       17:21
  4     15  Jordan Piccoli           17:29
  5   ( 22) Joan Mandu-Kabanga       18:28
  6   ( 23) Sidney Osmond            18:29

  2.    59  Lo-Ellen Park S.S.                                          (  17:28  1:09:51)
======================================================================
  1      5  Austin Mashinter         16:09
  2      7  Ethan Thomas             16:37
  3     19  Hunter Clarke            17:54
  4     28  Jacob Giroux             19:11
  5   ( 32) Evan Gervais             19:45

  3.    94  LaSalle S.S.                                                (  18:31  1:14:03)
======================================================================
  1      1  Calum Passi              14:34
  2     29  Jared Anderson           19:20
  3     31  Christian Zuliani        19:40
  4     33  Evan Boulanger           20:29
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Dated : 25-10-2017 1/4

NOSSA Cross Country Championships

Event Date : 25-10-2017 Event Location : Mattawa

Type : Cross Country Description : Junior Girls 5K  

Total Entrants :  73 Total Finishers :  66

Overall
Place

Bib Name Guntime City Pace Pace Units

1 11217 Meredith Kusnierczyk 22:44 Lo-Ellen Park S.S. 4:33 /Km

2 11196 Fiona Symington 22:57 Lo-Ellen Park S.S. 4:36 /Km

3 11197 Dylann Mazzuchin 23:07 Lo-Ellen Park S.S. 4:38 /Km

4 11200 Delaney Bourget 23:15 Lo-Ellen Park S.S. 4:39 /Km

5 11317 Isabella Mastroianni 23:55 St. Benedict CSS 4:47 /Km

6 11367 Emma Bil 24:21 Superior Heights CVS 4:53 /Km

7 11051 Danielle Pitre 24:25 Collège Notre-Dame 4:53 /Km

8 11318 Erika Poirier 25:27 St. Benedict CSS 5:06 /Km

9 11173 Sydney Wachnuk 25:31 LaSalle S.S. 5:07 /Km

10 11195 Katie Chomiak 26:16 Lo-Ellen Park S.S. 5:16 /Km

11 11190 Anne-Marie Sakki 26:25 Lo-Ellen Park S.S. 5:17 /Km

12 11336 Megan McMillan 26:25 St. Mary's Catholic High School 5:17 /Km

13 11345 Leah Thomson 26:25 St. Mary's Catholic High School 5:17 /Km

14 11139 Courtney Gingras 26:47 Korah C&VS 5:22 /Km

15 11337 Tahneal Lothrop 26:54 St. Mary's Catholic High School 5:23 /Km

16 11251 Marjorie Scott 26:55 Manitoulin Secondary School 5:23 /Km

17 11194 Bradie Roy 27:18 Lo-Ellen Park S.S. 5:28 /Km

18 11427 Claudie Ouellet 27:24 ÉSC Franco-Cité 5:29 /Km

19 11036 Fiona Braund 27:28 Chippewa Secondary School 5:30 /Km

20 11400 Logan Thompson 27:33 Widdifield Secondary School 5:31 /Km



Dated : 25-10-2017 2/4

NOSSA Cross Country Championships

Event Date : 25-10-2017 Event Location : Mattawa

Type : Cross Country Description : Junior Girls 5K  

Total Entrants :  73 Total Finishers :  66

Overall
Place

Bib Name Guntime City Pace Pace Units

21 11193 Ella Cocco 27:41 Lo-Ellen Park S.S. 5:33 /Km

22 11049 Kya Weiman 27:42 Collège Notre-Dame 5:33 /Km

23 11192 Paris Macey 27:48 Lo-Ellen Park S.S. 5:34 /Km

24 11172 Lauren Rajala 27:49 LaSalle S.S. 5:34 /Km

25 11155 Haley Moskal 27:52 Korah C&VS 5:35 /Km

26 11383 Avah Olsen 28:14 W.C. Eaket Secondary School 5:39 /Km

27 11167 Arianna Radey 28:26 LaSalle S.S. 5:42 /Km

28 11153 Tia Bariciak 28:30 Korah C&VS 5:42 /Km

29 11338 Amber Dunbar 28:43 St. Mary's Catholic High School 5:45 /Km

30 11379 Mya Smith 28:44 W.C. Eaket Secondary School 5:45 /Km

31 11252 Mackenzie Cortes 28:45 Manitoulin Secondary School 5:45 /Km

32 11100 Breanna Gardiner 28:46 Ésc Franco-Ouest 5:46 /Km

33 11065 Karine Boucher 29:00 Collège Notre-Dame 5:48 /Km

34 11369 Allison Caldwell-Pratt 29:06 Superior Heights CVS 5:50 /Km

35 11096 Kiara McSheffrey 29:08 Elliot Lake Secondary School 5:50 /Km

36 11293 Claire Laperriere 29:39 Scollard Hall - North Bay 5:56 /Km

37 11305 Mikaila Sullivan 29:39 Scollard Hall - North Bay 5:56 /Km

38 11249 Larissa Chevrette 29:48 Manitoulin Secondary School 5:58 /Km

39 11339 Jamie Biggar 29:49 St. Mary's Catholic High School 5:58 /Km

40 11319 Kaitlyn McCandless 30:03 St. Benedict CSS 6:01 /Km

41 11137 Sabrina Fata 30:05 Korah C&VS 6:01 /Km



Dated : 25-10-2017 3/4

NOSSA Cross Country Championships

Event Date : 25-10-2017 Event Location : Mattawa

Type : Cross Country Description : Junior Girls 5K  

Total Entrants :  73 Total Finishers :  66

Overall
Place

Bib Name Guntime City Pace Pace Units

42 11043 Martina Begic 30:32 Collège Notre-Dame 6:07 /Km

43 11230 Jessica Tillson 30:36 Lo-Ellen Park S.S. 6:08 /Km

44 11109 Olivia Yachuk 30:42 Espanola High School 6:09 /Km

45 11052 Vanessa McKinnon 30:49 Collège Notre-Dame 6:10 /Km

46 11384 Caelynn Middaugh 30:55 W.C. Eaket Secondary School 6:11 /Km

47 11272 Peyton Olive 31:33 Marymount Academy 6:19 /Km

48 11428 Eden Davis 31:39 West Ferris 6:20 /Km

49 11409 Jillian O'Donnell 31:54 Widdifield Secondary School 6:23 /Km

50 11301 Sarah Selander 32:07 Scollard Hall - North Bay 6:26 /Km

51 11031 Erilyn Green 32:10 Chippewa Secondary School 6:26 /Km

52 11380 Karli Shamas 32:15 W.C. Eaket Secondary School 6:27 /Km

53 11399 Trinity Tuulos 32:17 Widdifield Secondary School 6:28 /Km

54 11393 Novaleigh Peltier 32:17 Wasse-Abin 6:28 /Km

55 11368 Allison Marsh 32:25 Superior Heights CVS 6:29 /Km

56 11329 Kira Eshkokogan 33:30 St. Charles College 6:42 /Km

57 11408 Lauren Pauli 33:42 Widdifield Secondary School 6:45 /Km

58 11123 Robyn Collins 33:57 Espanola High School 6:48 /Km

59 11239 Kassandra Mallette 34:07 Macdonald-Cartier 6:50 /Km

60 11250 Zoe Couillard 35:06 Manitoulin Secondary School 7:02 /Km

61 11111 Kayah Robinson 36:23 Espanola High School 7:17 /Km

62 11171 Chloe Payment 37:42 LaSalle S.S. 7:33 /Km



Dated : 25-10-2017 4/4

NOSSA Cross Country Championships

Event Date : 25-10-2017 Event Location : Mattawa

Type : Cross Country Description : Junior Girls 5K  

Total Entrants :  73 Total Finishers :  66

Overall
Place

Bib Name Guntime City Pace Pace Units

63 11106 Kate Sheppard 38:06 Espanola High School 7:38 /Km

64 11390 Anina Pangowish 38:06 Wasse-Abin 7:38 /Km

65 11112 Domitille Robert 38:33 Espanola High School 7:43 /Km

66 11238 Jasmine Guérin 42:30 Macdonald-Cartier 8:30 /Km



www.chiptimeresults.com

NOSSA Cross Country Championships 

Mattawa 

Wednesday October 25, 2017 

Junior Girls Teams

Place Points   Team Name               (Average Time  Total Time)
----- ------- -----------------        ----------------------------

  1.    10  Lo-Ellen Park S.S.                                          (  23:01  1:32:03)
======================================================================
  1      1  Meredith Kusnierczyk     22:44
  2      2  Fiona Symington          22:57
  3      3  Dylann Mazzuchin         23:07
  4      4  Delaney Bourget          23:15
  5   ( 10) Katie Chomiak            26:16
  6   ( 11) Anne-Marie Sakki         26:25
  7   ( 17) Bradie Roy               27:18
  8   ( 21) Ella Cocco               27:41
  9   ( 23) Paris Macey              27:48
 10   ( 43) Jessica Tillson          30:36

  2.    69  St. Mary's Catholic High School                             (  27:07  1:48:27)
======================================================================
  1     12  Megan McMillan           26:25
  2     13  Leah Thomson             26:25
  3     15  Tahneal Lothrop          26:54
  4     29  Amber Dunbar             28:43
  5   ( 39) Jamie Biggar             29:49

  3.   104  Collège Notre-Dame                                          (  27:55  1:51:39)
======================================================================
  1      7  Danielle Pitre           24:25
  2     22  Kya Weiman               27:42
  3     33  Karine Boucher           29:00
  4     42  Martina Begic            30:32
  5   ( 45) Vanessa McKinnon         30:49

  4.   108  Korah C&VS                                                  (  28:19  1:53:14)
======================================================================
  1     14  Courtney Gingras         26:47
  2     25  Haley Moskal             27:52

  3     28  Tia Bariciak             28:30
  4     41  Sabrina Fata             30:05

  5.   122  LaSalle S.S.                                                (  29:52  1:59:28)
======================================================================



  1      9  Sydney Wachnuk           25:31
  2     24  Lauren Rajala            27:49
  3     27  Arianna Radey            28:26
  4     62  Chloe Payment            37:42

  6.   145  Manitoulin Secondary School                                 (  30:09  2:00:34)
======================================================================
  1     16  Marjorie Scott           26:55
  2     31  Mackenzie Cortes         28:45
  3     38  Larissa Chevrette        29:48
  4     60  Zoe Couillard            35:06

  7.   154  W.C. Eaket Secondary School                                 (  30:02  2:00:08)
======================================================================
  1     26  Avah Olsen               28:14
  2     30  Mya Smith                28:44
  3     46  Caelynn Middaugh         30:55
  4     52  Karli Shamas             32:15

  8.   179  Widdifield Secondary School                                 (  31:22  2:05:26)
======================================================================
  1     20  Logan Thompson           27:33
  2     49  Jillian O'Donnell        31:54
  3     53  Trinity Tuulos           32:17
  4     57  Lauren Pauli             33:42

  9.   226  Espanola High School                                        (  34:47  2:19:08)
======================================================================
  1     44  Olivia Yachuk            30:42
  2     58  Robyn Collins            33:57
  3     61  Kayah Robinson           36:23
  4     63  Kate Sheppard            38:06
  5   ( 65) Domitille Robert         38:33
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Dated : 25-10-2017 1/4

NOSSA Cross Country Championships

Event Date : 25-10-2017 Event Location : Mattawa

Type : Cross Country Description : Junior Boys 5K  

Total Entrants :  68 Total Finishers :  66

Overall
Place

Bib Name Guntime City Pace Pace Units

1 11222 Kendyn Mashinter 18:11 Lo-Ellen Park S.S. 3:39 /Km

2 11058 André Larocque 19:02 Collège Notre-Dame 3:49 /Km

3 11363 Mark Keenan 19:18 Superior Heights CVS 3:52 /Km

4 11129 Zach Richer 19:59 Espanola High School 4:00 /Km

5 11143 Odyssey Hopkin 20:17 Korah C&VS 4:04 /Km

6 11059 Jeremy McNamara 20:20 Collège Notre-Dame 4:04 /Km

7 11240 Ayden Trudeau 20:21 Macdonald-Cartier 4:05 /Km

8 11432 Aaron Walker 20:22 West Ferris 4:05 /Km

9 11364 Ryan Guindon 20:36 Superior Heights CVS 4:08 /Km

10 11054 Philippe De La Riva 20:41 Collège Notre-Dame 4:09 /Km

11 11183 Logan Drane 20:48 Lockerby 4:10 /Km

12 11191 Max Mahaffy 20:48 Lo-Ellen Park S.S. 4:10 /Km

13 11189 Giordanno Biondi 20:59 Lo-Ellen Park S.S. 4:12 /Km

14 11433 Owen Walker 21:17 West Ferris 4:16 /Km

15 11362 David Kowalyk 21:21 Superior Heights CVS 4:17 /Km

16 11068 Aiden MacKenzie 21:24 Confederation 4:17 /Km

17 11349 Jack Cushnie 21:28 Sudbury Secondary School 4:18 /Km

18 11122 Matthew Cyr 21:38 Espanola High School 4:20 /Km

19 11115 Ryan Forcier 21:41 Espanola High School 4:21 /Km

20 11394 Ian Dokum 21:47 Wasse-Abin 4:22 /Km



Dated : 25-10-2017 2/4

NOSSA Cross Country Championships

Event Date : 25-10-2017 Event Location : Mattawa

Type : Cross Country Description : Junior Boys 5K  

Total Entrants :  68 Total Finishers :  66

Overall
Place

Bib Name Guntime City Pace Pace Units

21 11361 Kevin Macmichael 21:54 Superior Heights CVS 4:23 /Km

22 11133 Blake Barnard 21:57 HORIZON 4:24 /Km

23 11140 Nick Turco 22:00 Korah C&VS 4:24 /Km

24 11365 Ethan St John 22:03 Superior Heights CVS 4:25 /Km

25 11341 Montana Lewis 22:03 St. Mary's Catholic High School 4:25 /Km

26 11306 Jacob Szaranski 22:07 Scollard Hall - North Bay 4:26 /Km

27 11342 Nicholas Kelly 22:07 St. Mary's Catholic High School 4:26 /Km

28 11128 Kyle Preuss 22:14 Espanola High School 4:27 /Km

29 11182 Caleb Dunlop 22:42 Lockerby 4:33 /Km

30 11045 Sébastien Bouchard 22:48 Collège Notre-Dame 4:34 /Km

31 11343 Riccardo Ditommaso 22:49 St. Mary's Catholic High School 4:34 /Km

32 11280 Tristan Faubert 22:56 Northern Secondary School 4:36 /Km

33 11233 Liam Socransky 23:09 Lo-Ellen Park S.S. 4:38 /Km

34 11127 Liam Morais 23:09 Espanola High School 4:38 /Km

35 11288 Shamus Duguay 23:12 Scollard Hall - North Bay 4:39 /Km

36 11132 Yanik Laurin 23:39 HORIZON 4:44 /Km

37 11389 Gabriel Trudeau 23:50 Wasse-Abin 4:46 /Km

38 11121 Tyler Seelen 24:06 Espanola High School 4:50 /Km

39 11366 Riley Reid 24:32 Superior Heights CVS 4:55 /Km

40 11396 Frode Wellm 24:32 Widdifield Secondary School 4:55 /Km

41 11070 Sébastian Boisvert 24:48 É.S. Hanmer 4:58 /Km



Dated : 25-10-2017 3/4

NOSSA Cross Country Championships

Event Date : 25-10-2017 Event Location : Mattawa

Type : Cross Country Description : Junior Boys 5K  

Total Entrants :  68 Total Finishers :  66

Overall
Place

Bib Name Guntime City Pace Pace Units

42 11220 Ryland Thompson 24:50 Lo-Ellen Park S.S. 4:58 /Km

43 11022 Tyrel Smith 24:53 Central Algoma Centra School 4:59 /Km

44 11382 Ethan Outinen 25:38 W.C. Eaket Secondary School 5:08 /Km

45 11074 Cam Maki 26:10 École secondaire du Sacré-Coeur 5:14 /Km

46 11302 Rory Shaughnessy 26:20 Scollard Hall - North Bay 5:16 /Km

47 11344 Matthew Agawa 26:20 St. Mary's Catholic High School 5:16 /Km

48 11186 William Post 26:26 Lockerby 5:18 /Km

49 11073 Tylor Davidson 26:41 École secondaire du Sacré-Coeur 5:21 /Km

50 11026 Caleb Parker 27:01 Central Algoma Centra School 5:25 /Km

51 11253 Connor Phillips 27:32 Manitoulin Secondary School 5:31 /Km

52 11401 Reuben Stevenson 27:33 Widdifield Secondary School 5:31 /Km

53 11130 Cedrik Couture 27:42 HORIZON 5:33 /Km

54 11316 Gianluca Ongara 28:16 St. Benedict CSS 5:40 /Km

55 11014 Michael Shaw 28:30 Central Algoma Centra School 5:42 /Km

56 11021 Cole Stevens 28:35 Central Algoma Centra School 5:43 /Km

57 11292 Andrew Hamilton 28:59 Scollard Hall - North Bay 5:48 /Km

58 11095 Jacob Meeks 29:06 Elliot Lake Secondary School 5:50 /Km

59 11131 Shawn Gauthier 29:40 HORIZON 5:56 /Km

60 11315 Jack Zilio 29:43 St. Benedict CSS 5:57 /Km

61 11287 William David 30:03 Scollard Hall - North Bay 6:01 /Km

62 11322 Carter Rouillard 30:17 St. Benedict CSS 6:04 /Km



Dated : 25-10-2017 4/4

NOSSA Cross Country Championships

Event Date : 25-10-2017 Event Location : Mattawa

Type : Cross Country Description : Junior Boys 5K  

Total Entrants :  68 Total Finishers :  66

Overall
Place

Bib Name Guntime City Pace Pace Units

63 11424 Tyler Blinson 30:40 ÉSC Franco-Cité 6:08 /Km

64 11094 John Rongits 31:46 Elliot Lake Secondary School 6:22 /Km

65 11032 Eric Koski-Harja 33:39 Chippewa Secondary School 6:44 /Km

66 11029 Brendan North 36:05 Chelmsford Valley District Composite School 7:13 /Km
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NOSSA Cross Country Championships 

Mattawa 

Wednesday October 25, 2017 

Junior Boys Teams

Place Points   Team Name               (Average Time  Total Time)
----- ------- -----------------        ----------------------------

  1.    48  Superior Heights CVS                                        (  20:48  1:23:09)
======================================================================
  1      3  Mark Keenan              19:18
  2      9  Ryan Guindon             20:36
  3     15  David Kowalyk            21:21
  4     21  Kevin Macmichael         21:54
  5   ( 24) Ethan St John            22:03
  6   ( 39) Riley Reid               24:32

  2.    48  Collège Notre-Dame                                          (  20:43  1:22:51)
======================================================================
  1      2  André Larocque           19:02
  2      6  Jeremy McNamara          20:20
  3     10  Philippe De La Riva      20:41
  4     30  Sébastien Bouchard       22:48

  3.    59  Lo-Ellen Park S.S.                                          (  20:47  1:23:07)
======================================================================
  1      1  Kendyn Mashinter         18:11
  2     12  Max Mahaffy              20:48
  3     13  Giordanno Biondi         20:59
  4     33  Liam Socransky           23:09
  5   ( 42) Ryland Thompson          24:50

  4.    69  Espanola High School                                        (  21:23  1:25:32)
======================================================================
  1      4  Zach Richer              19:59
  2     18  Matthew Cyr              21:38
  3     19  Ryan Forcier             21:41
  4     28  Kyle Preuss              22:14
  5   ( 34) Liam Morais              23:09
  6   ( 38) Tyler Seelen             24:06

  5.   130  St. Mary's Catholic High School                             (  23:20  1:33:19)
======================================================================
  1     25  Montana Lewis            22:03
  2     27  Nicholas Kelly           22:07
  3     31  Riccardo Ditommaso       22:49



  4     47  Matthew Agawa            26:20

  6.   164  Scollard Hall - North Bay                                   (  25:10  1:40:38)
======================================================================
  1     26  Jacob Szaranski          22:07
  2     35  Shamus Duguay            23:12
  3     46  Rory Shaughnessy         26:20
  4     57  Andrew Hamilton          28:59
  5   ( 61) William David            30:03

  7.   170  HORIZON                                                     (  25:45  1:42:58)
======================================================================
  1     22  Blake Barnard            21:57
  2     36  Yanik Laurin             23:39
  3     53  Cedrik Couture           27:42
  4     59  Shawn Gauthier           29:40

  8.   204  Central Algoma Centra School                                (  27:15  1:48:59)
======================================================================
  1     43  Tyrel Smith              24:53
  2     50  Caleb Parker             27:01
  3     55  Michael Shaw             28:30
  4     56  Cole Stevens             28:35
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Dated : 25-10-2017 1/4

NOSSA Cross Country Championships

Event Date : 25-10-2017 Event Location : Mattawa

Type : Cross Country Description : Senior Girls 6K  

Total Entrants :  83 Total Finishers :  74

Overall
Place

Bib Name Guntime City Pace Pace Units

1 11224 Nathalie Marks De Chabris 28:45 Lo-Ellen Park S.S. 4:48 /Km

2 11231 Sydney Tarini 28:50 Lo-Ellen Park S.S. 4:49 /Km

3 11079 Marina Sinicrope 29:12 École secondaire publique Odyssée 4:52 /Km

4 11221 Jayde Hurley 29:43 Lo-Ellen Park S.S. 4:58 /Km

5 11041 Livy Lyle 29:50 Chippewa Secondary School 4:59 /Km

6 11162 Hanna Jodoin 29:50 Korah C&VS 4:59 /Km

7 11116 Blaise Gravelle 29:56 Espanola High School 5:00 /Km

8 11010 Katie Bethune 31:02 Algonquin - North Bay 5:11 /Km

9 11177 Katherine Keenan 31:12 Lockerby 5:12 /Km

10 11271 Jaime Schweyer 31:26 Marymount Academy 5:15 /Km

11 11232 Eden Santi 31:29 Lo-Ellen Park S.S. 5:15 /Km

12 11248 Beth Wiwchar 31:32 Manitoulin Secondary School 5:16 /Km

13 11102 Emily McLeod 31:32 Espanola High School 5:16 /Km

14 11297 Bree Modeen 31:43 Scollard Hall - North Bay 5:18 /Km

15 11007 Catherine Heroux 31:48 Algonquin - North Bay 5:18 /Km

16 11146 Ruby Cheeseman 32:03 Korah C&VS 5:21 /Km

17 11118 Kennedy Parks 32:10 Espanola High School 5:22 /Km

18 11203 Lauren Thomas 32:18 Lo-Ellen Park S.S. 5:23 /Km

19 11226 Jenna Hinton 32:42 Lo-Ellen Park S.S. 5:27 /Km

20 11003 Sophie Laperriere 32:52 Algonquin - North Bay 5:29 /Km



Dated : 25-10-2017 2/4

NOSSA Cross Country Championships

Event Date : 25-10-2017 Event Location : Mattawa

Type : Cross Country Description : Senior Girls 6K  

Total Entrants :  83 Total Finishers :  74

Overall
Place

Bib Name Guntime City Pace Pace Units

21 11310 Angela Mozzon 33:10 St. Benedict CSS 5:32 /Km

22 11358 Emma Klooster 33:39 Superior Heights CVS 5:37 /Km

23 11265 Megan Ierino 33:58 Marymount Academy 5:40 /Km

24 11078 Ellen Perry 34:03 École secondaire publique Odyssée 5:41 /Km

25 11119 Zena Pregent 34:08 Espanola High School 5:42 /Km

26 11360 Emily Heimonen 34:19 Superior Heights CVS 5:44 /Km

27 11091 Hillary Clark 34:24 Elliot Lake Secondary School 5:44 /Km

28 11158 Samantha Barrett 34:30 Korah C&VS 5:45 /Km

29 11159 Mackenzie Rains 34:34 Korah C&VS 5:46 /Km

30 11259 Emma Chamberland 34:37 Marymount Academy 5:47 /Km

31 11304 Kylie Sullivan 34:43 Scollard Hall - North Bay 5:48 /Km

32 11356 Ally Buchan 34:46 Superior Heights CVS 5:48 /Km

33 11314 Kate Dambremont 34:54 St. Benedict CSS 5:49 /Km

34 11277 Julia Burns 35:03 Marymount Academy 5:51 /Km

35 11120 Mckenna Perlin 35:07 Espanola High School 5:52 /Km

36 11273 Brady Martin 35:17 Marymount Academy 5:53 /Km

37 11290 Haley Gignac 35:24 Scollard Hall - North Bay 5:54 /Km

38 11066 Téah Bourget 35:35 Collège Notre-Dame 5:56 /Km

39 11254 Gabby Corbiere 35:49 Manitoulin Secondary School 5:59 /Km

40 11357 Helena Cheechoo 36:29 Superior Heights CVS 6:05 /Km

41 11181 Jordan Heffern 36:37 Lockerby 6:07 /Km



Dated : 25-10-2017 3/4

NOSSA Cross Country Championships

Event Date : 25-10-2017 Event Location : Mattawa

Type : Cross Country Description : Senior Girls 6K  

Total Entrants :  83 Total Finishers :  74

Overall
Place

Bib Name Guntime City Pace Pace Units

42 11161 Olivia Simard 36:48 Korah C&VS 6:08 /Km

43 11419 Emily Drench 37:07 Widdifield Secondary School 6:12 /Km

44 11359 Catherine Mesich 37:15 Superior Heights CVS 6:13 /Km

45 11060 Miriam Moreau 37:48 Collège Notre-Dame 6:18 /Km

46 11291 Angela Green 37:50 Scollard Hall - North Bay 6:19 /Km

47 11044 Makayla Blanchard 37:55 Collège Notre-Dame 6:20 /Km

48 11412 Sheila MacDougall 37:58 Widdifield Secondary School 6:20 /Km

49 11262 Sonya McCaffrey 38:13 Marymount Academy 6:23 /Km

50 11114 Hailey Clark 38:17 Espanola High School 6:23 /Km

51 11005 Ashlyn Humphey 38:35 Algonquin - North Bay 6:26 /Km

52 11295 Katie Macdonell 38:49 Scollard Hall - North Bay 6:29 /Km

53 11053 Alexie Clément 38:57 Collège Notre-Dame 6:30 /Km

54 11178 Kaelyn Landriault 39:04 Lockerby 6:31 /Km

55 11413 Britney Lebel 39:35 Widdifield Secondary School 6:36 /Km

56 11040 Victoria Zhou 39:44 Chippewa Secondary School 6:38 /Km

57 11275 Alyssa Smania 39:53 Marymount Academy 6:39 /Km

58 11335 Riley Coventry 40:07 St. Mary's Catholic High School 6:42 /Km

59 11267 Dalena Vo 40:49 Marymount Academy 6:48 /Km

60 11421 Hannah Belanger 41:27 Widdifield Secondary School 6:55 /Km

61 11260 Morgan Donaldson 41:47 Marymount Academy 6:58 /Km

62 11033 Molly Taylor 42:22 Chippewa Secondary School 7:04 /Km



Dated : 25-10-2017 4/4

NOSSA Cross Country Championships

Event Date : 25-10-2017 Event Location : Mattawa

Type : Cross Country Description : Senior Girls 6K  

Total Entrants :  83 Total Finishers :  74

Overall
Place

Bib Name Guntime City Pace Pace Units

63 11330 Liza Wemigwans-Manitowabi 42:25 St. Charles College 7:05 /Km

64 11276 Mackenzie Watkins 43:05 Marymount Academy 7:11 /Km

65 11430 Jessica Kelso 43:15 West Ferris 7:13 /Km

66 11057 Olivia Marois 43:36 Collège Notre-Dame 7:16 /Km

67 11092 Amber Caron 43:47 Elliot Lake Secondary School 7:18 /Km

68 11414 Bailey Lebel 44:42 Widdifield Secondary School 7:27 /Km

69 11093 Barbara Calderon 47:33 Elliot Lake Secondary School 7:56 /Km

70 11303 Sierrah Stolz 48:10 Scollard Hall - North Bay 8:02 /Km

71 11386 Alyssa Kimpel 52:15 W.C. Eaket Secondary School 8:43 /Km

72 11387 Emma Daybutch 54:07 W.C. Eaket Secondary School 9:02 /Km

73 11090 Leah McNaughton 58:19 Elliot Lake Secondary School 9:44 /Km

74 11039 Tracy Wang 1:01:48 Chippewa Secondary School 10:18 /Km
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NOSSA Cross Country Championships 

Mattawa 

Wednesday October 25, 2017 

Senior Girls Teams

Place Points   Team Name               (Average Time  Total Time)
----- ------- -----------------        ----------------------------

  1.    18  Lo-Ellen Park S.S.                                          (  29:42  1:58:47)
======================================================================
  1      1  Nathalie Marks De Chabris   28:45
  2      2  Sydney Tarini            28:50
  3      4  Jayde Hurley             29:43
  4     11  Eden Santi               31:29
  5   ( 18) Lauren Thomas            32:18
  6   ( 19) Jenna Hinton             32:42

  2.    62  Espanola High School                                        (  31:57  2:07:46)
======================================================================
  1      7  Blaise Gravelle          29:56
  2     13  Emily McLeod             31:32
  3     17  Kennedy Parks            32:10
  4     25  Zena Pregent             34:08
  5   ( 35) McKenna Perlin           35:07
  6   ( 50) Hailey Clark             38:17

  3.    79  Korah C&VS                                                  (  32:45  2:10:57)
======================================================================
  1      6  Hanna Jodoin             29:50
  2     16  Ruby Cheeseman           32:03
  3     28  Samantha Barrett         34:30
  4     29  Mackenzie Rains          34:34
  5   ( 42) Olivia Simard            36:48

  4.    94  Algonquin - North Bay                                       (  33:35  2:14:17)
======================================================================
  1      8  Katie Bethune            31:02
  2     15  Catherine Heroux         31:48
  3     20  Sophie Laperriere        32:52
  4     51  Ashlyn Humphey           38:35

  5.    97  Marymount Academy                                           (  33:46  2:15:04)
======================================================================
  1     10  Jaime Schweyer           31:26
  2     23  Megan Ierino             33:58
  3     30  Emma Chamberland         34:37



  4     34  Julia Burns              35:03
  5   ( 36) Brady Martin             35:17
  6   ( 49) Sonya McCaffrey          38:13
  7   ( 57) Alyssa Smania            39:53
  8   ( 59) Dalena Vo                40:49
  9   ( 61) Morgan Donaldson         41:47
 10   ( 64) Mackenzie Watkins        43:05

  6.   120  Superior Heights CVS                                        (  34:49  2:19:13)
======================================================================
  1     22  Emma Klooster            33:39
  2     26  Emily Heimonen           34:19
  3     32  Ally Buchan              34:46
  4     40  Helena Cheechoo          36:29
  5   ( 44) Catherine Mesich         37:15

  7.   128  Scollard Hall - North Bay                                   (  34:55  2:19:40)
======================================================================
  1     14  Bree Modeen              31:43
  2     31  Kylie Sullivan           34:43
  3     37  Haley Gignac             35:24
  4     46  Angela Green             37:50
  5   ( 52) Katie Macdonell          38:49
  6   ( 70) Sierrah Stolz            48:10

  8.   183  Collège Notre-Dame                                          (  37:34  2:30:15)
======================================================================
  1     38  Téah Bourget             35:35
  2     45  Miriam Moreau            37:48
  3     47  Makayla Blanchard        37:55
  4     53  Alexie Clément           38:57
  5   ( 66) Olivia Marois            43:36

  9.   197  Chippewa Secondary School                                   (  43:26  2:53:44)
======================================================================
  1      5  Livy Lyle                29:50
  2     56  Victoria Zhou            39:44
  3     62  Molly Taylor             42:22
  4     74  Tracy Wang             1:01:48

 10.   206  Widdifield Secondary School                                 (  39:02  2:36:07)
======================================================================
  1     43  Emily Drench             37:07
  2     48  Sheila MacDougall        37:58
  3     55  Britney Lebel            39:35
  4     60  Hannah Belanger          41:27
  5   ( 68) Bailey Lebel             44:42

 11.   236  Elliot Lake Secondary School                                (  46:01  3:04:03)
======================================================================
  1     27  Hillary Clark            34:24



  1     27  Hillary Clark            34:24
  2     67  Amber Caron              43:47
  3     69  Barbara Calderon         47:33
  4     73  Leah McNaughton          58:19
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Dated : 25-10-2017 1/5

NOSSA Cross Country Championships

Event Date : 25-10-2017 Event Location : Mattawa

Type : Cross Country Description : Senior Boys 6K  

Total Entrants :  99 Total Finishers :  95

Overall
Place

Bib Name Guntime City Pace Pace Units

1 11398 Keon Wallingford 23:27 Widdifield Secondary School 3:55 /Km

2 11225 Augustin Marks De Chabris 23:29 Lo-Ellen Park S.S. 3:55 /Km

3 11124 Colin Withers 24:02 Espanola High School 4:01 /Km

4 11081 David Tyler 24:04 Elliot Lake Secondary School 4:01 /Km

5 11320 Tony Piro 24:08 St. Benedict CSS 4:02 /Km

6 11354 Nick Keenan 24:10 Superior Heights CVS 4:02 /Km

7 11150 Andrew Budau 24:15 Korah C&VS 4:03 /Km

8 11300 Connor Russo 24:36 Scollard Hall - North Bay 4:06 /Km

9 11213 Connor Jermyn 24:36 Lo-Ellen Park S.S. 4:06 /Km

10 11103 Noah Gallant 24:42 Espanola High School 4:07 /Km

11 11138 Connor Tait 24:42 Korah C&VS 4:07 /Km

12 11108 Austin Hawkins 24:43 Espanola High School 4:08 /Km

13 11228 Josh Tillson 24:44 Lo-Ellen Park S.S. 4:08 /Km

14 11080 Ryan Ouellette 25:15 École secondaire publique Odyssée 4:13 /Km

15 11107 Miles Sutherland 25:33 Espanola High School 4:16 /Km

16 11176 Ben Lagadin 25:35 Lively Secondary 4:16 /Km

17 11235 Lucas Mrowzewski 25:47 Lo-Ellen Park S.S. 4:18 /Km

18 11215 Jacob Socransky 25:50 Lo-Ellen Park S.S. 4:19 /Km

19 11175 Jacxsen Cress 25:52 Lively Secondary 4:19 /Km

20 11048 Justin Watson 25:53 Collège Notre-Dame 4:19 /Km



Dated : 25-10-2017 2/5

NOSSA Cross Country Championships

Event Date : 25-10-2017 Event Location : Mattawa

Type : Cross Country Description : Senior Boys 6K  

Total Entrants :  99 Total Finishers :  95

Overall
Place

Bib Name Guntime City Pace Pace Units

21 11353 Jacob Verslype 25:58 Superior Heights CVS 4:20 /Km

22 11136 Taylor Barker 26:10 Korah C&VS 4:22 /Km

23 11241 Jacob Ferris 26:12 Macdonald-Cartier 4:22 /Km

24 11219 Kelly Thompson 26:44 Lo-Ellen Park S.S. 4:28 /Km

25 11255 James Scott 26:50 Manitoulin Secondary School 4:29 /Km

26 11154 Noah Naccarato 26:55 Korah C&VS 4:30 /Km

27 11110 Ethan Moffatt 26:56 Espanola High School 4:30 /Km

28 11135 Declan MacDougall 27:19 Korah C&VS 4:34 /Km

29 11334 Cole Delarosbil 27:30 St. Mary's Catholic High School 4:35 /Km

30 11151 Luke May 27:31 Korah C&VS 4:36 /Km

31 11309 Matthew McDonald 27:51 St. Benedict CSS 4:39 /Km

32 11312 Robert Kruger 27:51 St. Benedict CSS 4:39 /Km

33 11084 Jarrod Paypompee 27:54 Elliot Lake Secondary School 4:39 /Km

34 11089 Noah Dickinson 27:58 Elliot Lake Secondary School 4:40 /Km

35 11313 Calub Rivers 28:06 St. Benedict CSS 4:41 /Km

36 11042 William Fraser 28:34 Chippewa Secondary School 4:46 /Km

37 11307 Zachary Thompson 28:40 Scollard Hall - North Bay 4:47 /Km

38 11218 Sam Johnston 28:49 Lo-Ellen Park S.S. 4:48 /Km

39 11046 Simon Marcotte-Yoo 28:55 Collège Notre-Dame 4:50 /Km

40 11429 Dalton Houlder 29:05 West Ferris 4:51 /Km

41 11212 Jay Norrie 29:06 Lo-Ellen Park S.S. 4:51 /Km



Dated : 25-10-2017 3/5

NOSSA Cross Country Championships

Event Date : 25-10-2017 Event Location : Mattawa

Type : Cross Country Description : Senior Boys 6K  

Total Entrants :  99 Total Finishers :  95

Overall
Place

Bib Name Guntime City Pace Pace Units

42 11038 Derek Jones 29:08 Chippewa Secondary School 4:52 /Km

43 11355 Elam Wilson 29:14 Superior Heights CVS 4:53 /Km

44 11416 Daelin Henschel 29:26 Widdifield Secondary School 4:55 /Km

45 11035 River McCubbin 29:26 Chippewa Secondary School 4:55 /Km

46 11417 Jeffrey Hamilton 29:33 Widdifield Secondary School 4:56 /Km

47 11105 Theron McGregor 29:34 Espanola High School 4:56 /Km

48 11311 Jonah Bennett 29:34 St. Benedict CSS 4:56 /Km

49 11418 Jacob Galema 29:54 Widdifield Secondary School 4:59 /Km

50 11256 Doug Robinson 29:58 Manitoulin Secondary School 5:00 /Km

51 11023 Issac Wildman 30:06 Central Algoma Centra School 5:01 /Km

52 11009 Forrest Herman 30:09 Algonquin - North Bay 5:02 /Km

53 11086 Jacques Tiessen 30:13 Elliot Lake Secondary School 5:03 /Km

54 11397 Brent Watson 30:32 Widdifield Secondary School 5:06 /Km

55 11076 Rhane Daly Stevens 30:41 École secondaire publique Odyssée 5:07 /Km

56 11061 Alexandre Noël De Tilly 30:49 Collège Notre-Dame 5:09 /Km

57 11352 Ryan Baggs 30:54 Superior Heights CVS 5:09 /Km

58 11152 Jeffrey Luck 30:54 Korah C&VS 5:09 /Km

59 11237 Calin Ranger 31:14 Macdonald-Cartier 5:13 /Km

60 11184 Thomas Chown 31:16 Lockerby 5:13 /Km

61 11246 Éric Gascon 31:19 Macdonald-Cartier 5:14 /Km

62 11104 Mayson Stencill 31:32 Espanola High School 5:16 /Km



Dated : 25-10-2017 4/5

NOSSA Cross Country Championships

Event Date : 25-10-2017 Event Location : Mattawa

Type : Cross Country Description : Senior Boys 6K  

Total Entrants :  99 Total Finishers :  95

Overall
Place

Bib Name Guntime City Pace Pace Units

63 11069 Caleb Richards 31:46 Confederation 5:18 /Km

64 11087 Trent Heard 31:52 Elliot Lake Secondary School 5:19 /Km

65 11281 Juan Arias 31:58 Scollard Hall - North Bay 5:20 /Km

66 11321 Nik Donato 31:59 St. Benedict CSS 5:20 /Km

67 11378 Morgan Dillabough 32:06 Superior Heights CVS 5:21 /Km

68 11327 Tyler Carriere 32:44 St. Benedict CSS 5:28 /Km

69 11279 Charles Trinh 33:12 Northern Secondary School 5:32 /Km

70 11075 James McVittie 33:43 École secondaire du Sacré-Coeur 5:38 /Km

71 11415 Dylan Lebel 33:46 Widdifield Secondary School 5:38 /Km

72 11407 Josiah Riesen 33:52 Widdifield Secondary School 5:39 /Km

73 11328 Aristide Uwiduhaye 34:15 St. Charles College 5:43 /Km

74 11188 Ernest Federowich 34:27 Lo-Ellen Park S.S. 5:45 /Km

75 11085 Harrison Dolling-Boreham 34:38 Elliot Lake Secondary School 5:47 /Km

76 11083 Luigi Cizza 34:53 Elliot Lake Secondary School 5:49 /Km

77 11016 Jack Jones 35:12 Central Algoma Centra School 5:52 /Km

78 11298 Michael Pettella 35:14 Scollard Hall - North Bay 5:53 /Km

79 11410 Jacob Morin 35:25 Widdifield Secondary School 5:55 /Km

80 11278 Nicholas Dokis 35:53 Northern Secondary School 5:59 /Km

81 11082 Matt Negrych 35:55 Elliot Lake Secondary School 6:00 /Km

82 11244 Mathieu Cresswell 35:58 Macdonald-Cartier 6:00 /Km

83 11431 Anton Rzaev 35:59 West Ferris 6:00 /Km
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NOSSA Cross Country Championships

Event Date : 25-10-2017 Event Location : Mattawa

Type : Cross Country Description : Senior Boys 6K  

Total Entrants :  99 Total Finishers :  95

Overall
Place

Bib Name Guntime City Pace Pace Units

84 11027 Bobby Pigeon 36:14 Central Algoma Centra School 6:03 /Km

85 11402 Will Snyder 36:21 Widdifield Secondary School 6:04 /Km

86 11037 Brett Stoppa 36:21 Chippewa Secondary School 6:04 /Km

87 11017 Zach Jones 37:13 Central Algoma Centra School 6:13 /Km

88 11126 Isaiah Robinson 37:32 Espanola High School 6:16 /Km

89 11088 Bailey Phillips 38:08 Elliot Lake Secondary School 6:22 /Km

90 11284 Trystan Brodhagen 39:37 Scollard Hall - North Bay 6:37 /Km

91 11331 Elliot Prud'homme 39:42 St. Charles College 6:37 /Km

92 11025 Juan Santoro 39:42 Central Algoma Centra School 6:37 /Km

93 11028 Roy Barber 39:44 Central Algoma Centra School 6:38 /Km

94 11024 Blake Dunning 44:37 Central Algoma Centra School 7:27 /Km

95 11018 Marcus King 44:38 Central Algoma Centra School 7:27 /Km
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NOSSA Cross Country Championships 

Mattawa 

Wednesday October 25, 2017 

Senior Boys Teams

Place Points   Team Name               (Average Time  Total Time)
----- ------- -----------------        ----------------------------

  1.    40  Espanola High School                                        (  24:45  1:39:00)
======================================================================
  1      3  Colin Withers            24:02
  2     10  Noah Gallant             24:42
  3     12  Austin Hawkins           24:43
  4     15  Miles Sutherland         25:33
  5   ( 27) Ethan Moffatt            26:56
  6   ( 47) Theron McGregor          29:34
  7   ( 62) Mayson Stencill          31:32
  8   ( 88) Isaiah Robinson          37:32

  2.    41  Lo-Ellen Park S.S.                                          (  24:39  1:38:36)
======================================================================
  1      2  Augustin Marks De Chabris   23:29
  2      9  Connor Jermyn            24:36
  3     13  Josh Tillson             24:44
  4     17  Lucas Mrowzewski         25:47
  5   ( 18) Jacob Socransky          25:50
  6   ( 24) Kelly Thompson           26:44
  7   ( 38) Sam Johnston             28:49
  8   ( 41) Jay Norrie               29:06
  9   ( 74) Ernest Federowich        34:27

  3.    66  Korah C&VS                                                  (  25:31  1:42:02)
======================================================================
  1      7  Andrew Budau             24:15
  2     11  Connor Tait              24:42
  3     22  Taylor Barker            26:10
  4     26  Noah Naccarato           26:55
  5   ( 28) Declan MacDougall        27:19
  6   ( 30) Luke May                 27:31
  7   ( 58) Jeffrey Luck             30:54

  4.   103  St. Benedict CSS                                            (  26:59  1:47:56)
======================================================================
  1      5  Tony Piro                24:08
  2     31  Matthew McDonald         27:51
  3     32  Robert Kruger            27:51



  4     35  Calub Rivers             28:06
  5   ( 48) Jonah Bennett            29:34
  6   ( 66) Nik Donato               31:59
  7   ( 68) Tyler Carriere           32:44

  5.   124  Elliot Lake Secondary School                                (  27:33  1:50:09)
======================================================================
  1      4  David Tyler              24:04
  2     33  Jarrod Paypompee         27:54
  3     34  Noah Dickinson           27:58
  4     53  Jacques Tiessen          30:13
  5   ( 64) Trent Heard              31:52
  6   ( 75) Harrison Dolling-Boreham   34:38
  7   ( 76) Luigi Cizza              34:53
  8   ( 81) Matt Negrych             35:55
  9   ( 89) Bailey Phillips          38:08

  6.   127  Superior Heights CVS                                        (  27:34  1:50:16)
======================================================================
  1      6  Nick Keenan              24:10
  2     21  Jacob Verslype           25:58
  3     43  Elam Wilson              29:14
  4     57  Ryan Baggs               30:54
  5   ( 67) Morgan Dillabough        32:06

  7.   140  Widdifield Secondary School                                 (  28:05  1:52:20)
======================================================================
  1      1  Keon Wallingford         23:27
  2     44  Daelin Henschel          29:26
  3     46  Jeffrey Hamilton         29:33
  4     49  Jacob Galema             29:54
  5   ( 54) Brent Watson             30:32
  6   ( 71) Dylan Lebel              33:46
  7   ( 72) Josiah Riesen            33:52
  8   ( 79) Jacob Morin              35:25
  9   ( 85) Will Snyder              36:21

  8.   188  Scollard Hall - North Bay                                   (  30:07  2:00:28)
======================================================================
  1      8  Connor Russo             24:36
  2     37  Zachary Thompson         28:40
  3     65  Juan Arias               31:58
  4     78  Michael Pettella         35:14
  5   ( 90) Trystan Brodhagen        39:37

  9.   209  Chippewa Secondary School                                   (  30:53  2:03:29)
======================================================================
  1     36  William Fraser           28:34
  2     42  Derek Jones              29:08
  3     45  River McCubbin           29:26
  4     86  Brett Stoppa             36:21



  4     86  Brett Stoppa             36:21

 10.   225  Macdonald-Cartier                                           (  31:11  2:04:43)
======================================================================
  1     23  Jacob Ferris             26:12
  2     59  Calin Ranger             31:14
  3     61  Éric Gascon              31:19
  4     82  Mathieu Cresswell        35:58

 11.   299  Central Algoma Centra School                                (  34:42  2:18:45)
======================================================================
  1     51  Issac Wildman            30:06
  2     77  Jack Jones               35:12
  3     84  Bobby Pigeon             36:14
  4     87  Zach Jones               37:13
  5   ( 92) Juan Santoro             39:42
  6   ( 93) Roy Barber               39:44
  7   ( 94) Blake Dunning            44:37
  8   ( 95) Marcus King              44:38
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